TERMS

- 14(g), Artist shall reimburse Association for any and all expenses related to the Services incurred by Association prior to such cancellation or failure.
- 5. COMPLIANCE WITH RULES AND REGULATIONS. The Artist is an invitee on College property for the purposes of rendering the Services. The Artist agrees to comply with all rules, regulations and policies of the College and the Association, and to comply with lawful directives of representatives of the College and Association acting in their official capacity, including without limitation security and guest policies, tobacco policies, and volume levels for amplifiers and speakers that may be used by the Artist. The deliberate failure by the Artist, its agents, officers, or employees to comply with lawful directives issued by representatives of the College and Association in their official capacity and for the purpose of public order will constitute a breach of this Agreement.

6. SECURITY.

- (a) All security for the performance, if held on College premises, will be made under the control and supervision of the College. Frisking or other searches are not permitted, except by law enforcement officials. Any special security arrangements must be approved by the President of the College or his/her designee prior to the performance.
- (b) Neither Association or University shall be liable in any manner for any personal caused solely by the negligent act or omission of an agent or employee of Association or the College.
- 7. LICENSES AND PERMITS. The Artist must, at its expense, procure in advance of the performance of the S

- 9. NON-DISCRIMINATION. The Artist agrees that in performance of the Services, it will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, creed, color, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, age, disability, genetic predisposition or carrier status, or marital status, and that it will comply with all applicable laws, rules, regulations and ordinances of the United States and the State and City of New York with respect to the Services.
- 10. CONFLICT OF INTEREST. The Artist represents that no monetary or other form of remuneration has been given, offered or promised to anyone in order to induce the Association to enter into this Agreement, and that during the performance of this Agreement, no remuneration will be given, offered or promised to any trustee, director, officer, employee, student, or agent of the Association, College, or University, or to any other director, officer, employee, or person whose salary is payable in whole or in part from the treasury of the City or State of New York.
- 11. INDEMNIFICATION. The Artist sh

related to the subject matter of this Agreement, and may not be modified by either party unless such modification is in writing and signed by an authorized representative of each party.

THE CITY OF NEW YORK		
「THE THE TENT OF	1	III TREVERORRE FIRE SINGE